Publisher/Editor: W. D. Cheek, Sr. aka "Dr. Rigormortis" V2N2: February, 1992
THE WORLD SCANNER REPORT 1?:t:12a1;.7(i.)
A Journal of VHF-UHF Scanner Technology & Engineering
Published at: COHHtronics Engineering; PO BOX 262478; San Diego, CA 92196 Copyright (c) 1991-2 <All Rights Reserved> $4.00
ECONOMICAL CELLULAR DATA DECODER NOW AVAILABLE!
If your computer has a serial COMM port, you can now
detect, decode and display Cellular Mobile Telephone
control data! Read continuous data from the control

should appear in the file as it would normally be
entered from the keyboard.
E. Type Code defines the general nature of the frequency
or user of that frequency. Example: FEDG for federal
gov't; STAT for State Government; LOCG for Local
Gov't; MILT for military; RAIL for railroads, etc.
F. I . D. further defines the frequency or user of that
frequency. Example: POLC for police; SPRT for
"TI£ ~LD SCANNER REPORT" (c) 1991-2; V2N2 - February, 1992; Page 4
Sports; BUSN for business; EMRG for emergency; MEDC
for medical; SECI for security, investigators, etc.
G. Location code for the city, county or region of the
user of that frequency. Example: SDG for San Diego;
RVR for Riverside; LAX for Los Angeles; MEX for
Mexico, etc.
H. Comments are your own description of that frequency,
it's users, call signs, repeater info, etc.
I. Special or misc codes for certain operations like
culls & sorts, etc. Can be used for the FatMan, etc.
J. Unique sequence or consecutive record number, assigned
to each entry so that the entire database can be
sorted back to its original order when desired.
NOTE: Your frequency file can have as many Fields or
Categories per record as you like; the only limit is what
your software permits, and so the ten Fields described
above are only an example; you can have more. The FatMan
Interface will ordinarily use only TWO of the above
Fields so study your particular software for ways to cull
or separate the unneeded Fields from the ones required by
the FatMan. Most databases and spreadsheets can do this.
The FatMan will require certain letter codes to be sent
with frequency data in order to PROGram a channel and
advance to the next channel; and make MODE, DELAY, and
other desired settings. In the above Table 3, you could
use either (A) or (J), or in some instances BOTH, to hold
and store the necessary FatMan programming codes. Note
that only UPPER CASE is recognized by the FatMan. Lower
case is ignored by the Code Converter. Table 4 shows the
codes that will be most often used by the FatMan:
Table 4
COHHON SCANNER KEY & PROGRAHHING CODES
A = PROGRAM $ = SCAN 1 = 1 6 = 6
E = ENTER % = MANUAL 2 = 2 7 = 7
D = DELAY L = LOCKOUT 3 = 3 8 = 8
M = MODE . = decimal 4 = 4 9 = 9
F = LIMIT 5 = 5 0 = 0
I made the PROGRAM key to be represented by an A for
"Advance" to make it easier to remember. The (M) MODE
key (for NFM/WFM/AM) has to be entered the same number of